
The 9th Annual Washita
Handicap Tournament was held
at the Full House Bar & Grill
on May 24-28, 2007.

This Memorial Day
weekend tournament kicked off
with an A-B Draw, followed by
an Open Draw, Singles (Div I &
II), and a Bring Partner.  The
Bowers 2007 Ratings were used
for the handicap and entry
criteria and all events were
neg. 4 point max. handicap.

9th Annual Washita Handicap
Results Posted at: http://www.tableshuffleboard.org/May_2007_Results.htm

FULL HOUSE BAR & GRILL

111 W. Robert S. Kerr St.
Wynnewood, Oklahoma

Phone: 405-665-2715
Owner: Gerald Wood

Held:  May 24-28, 2007

Event Winner's List (5 events):

A/B Draw Event (22 Teams/44 Players)
1st:  Danny Baxter & Steve Soltics
2nd: Billy Mays & Joyce Gamble
3rd:  Harvey Walden & Peggy Hodge

Open Draw Event (22 Teams/44 Players)
1st:  Bill Melton & Sally Phillips
2nd: Euel "E.T." Jenson & Jeannie Wills
3rd:  Joyce Gamble & Harvey Walden
4th:  Ken Storck & "Hoot" Hodge

Division II Singles Event (19 Players:  2s, 3s, 4s)
1st:  Steve Soltics
2nd: John Williamson
3rd:  Ryan Pearson
4th:  Lynn Kvasnicka (no photo avail)

Division I Singles Event (16 Players:  -1s, 0s, 1s)
1st:  Bill Melton
2nd: Billy Mays
3rd:  Gerald Wood

Bring Partner Event (19 Teams; Add to 0 or more; HC)
1st:  Nick Carter & Jeff Womble
2nd: Jeannie Wills & Brenda Williams
3rd:  Mark Gray & Harvey Walden
4th:  Mike Blohm & Carol Audett

A/B DRAW Winner's Photos:

1st (Above):  Steve Soltics & Danny Baxter

2nd (above): Billy Mays & Joyce Gamble

3rd (above):  Peggy Hodge & Harvey Walden
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OPEN DRAW Winner's Photos:
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1st :  Bill Melton & Sally Phillips

2nd: E.T. Jenson & Jeannie Wills

3rd:  Joyce Gamble & Harvey Walden

4th:  Hoot Hodge & Ken Storck

BRING PARTNER Winner's Photos:SINGLES DIV. I Winner's Photos:

SINGLES DIV. II Winner's Photos:

1st:  Nick Carter & Jeff Womble

2nd: Jeannie Wills & Brenda Williams

3rd: Harvey Walden & Mark Gray

4th:  Mike Blohm & Carol Audett

1st :  Bill Melton

2nd :  Billy Mays 3rd :  Gerald Wood

1st :  Steve Soltics

2nd :
John Williamson

3rd :
Ryan Pearson
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